FEBRUARY 12, 1991
FEBRUARY 16, 1991
FEBRUARY 18, 1991
FEBRUARY 21, 1991
FEBRUARY 23, 1991
FEBRUARY 25, 1991
MARCH 28, 1991
APRIL 3, 1991

MCA, and section 10, Chapter 324, Laws of 1989, are
repealed.
NEW SECTION. Section 9. Codification instruction.
Sections 61-2-401, 61-2-402, 61-2-403, 61-2-404, and
-8-
LC 0927/01
l 61-2-405 are intended to be renumbered and codified as an
2 integral part of Title 20, chapter 7, part 5.
-End-
-9-
STATE OF MONTANA - FISCAL NOTE
Form BD-15
In compliance with a written request, there is hereby submitted a Fiscal Note for HB0763, as introduced.
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED LEGISLATION:
An act to make permanent the motorcycle safety training program; to consolidate the motorcycle safety training program with
the traffic education program; to provide for transfer of money from the motorcycle safety training account to the state
traffic education account; amending sections 17-7-502, 20-7-501, 20-7-502, 20-7-504, 61-2-404, and 61-2-405, MCA; and
repealing section 61-2-406, MCA, and section 10, chapter 324, laws of 1989.
ASSUMPTIONS:
1. The ending fund balance in the motorcycle safety training account for FY91 will be $34,785.
2. Revenue to the motorcycle safety training account will be $81,564 in FY92 and $81,810 in FY93.
3. The FY91 ending fund balance and the 1993 biennium revenues will be diverted to the traffic education state special
revenue account under this bill.
FISCAL. lMPACL
None.
Revenues:
Office of Public Instruction:
FY 92 FY 93
Current Law Pro12osed Law Difference Current Law Pro:11osed Law Difference
Motorcycle Safety (02) 116,349 0 (116,349) 81,810 0 (81,810)
Traffic Education (02) 1,416 661 1,533,010 116,349 1,416,661 1,498,471 81,810
Total 1,533,010 1,533,010 0 1,498,471 1,498,471 0
TECBlilCAL NOTES:
An effective date of July 1, 1991, should be added to this bill. date.)
~,
/
' C' )
~~ ~~-I:{- 7 /
ROD SUNDSTED, BUDGET DIRECTOR DATE
Office of Budget and Program Planning
Fiscal Note/ for HBll763 as introduced...- H (1 ?t 1
52nd Legislature HH 0763/02
APPROVED BY COMMITTEE
l
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
ON HIGHWAYS & TRANSPORTATION
HOUSE BILL NO. 763
INTRODUCED BY STANG
A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT '1'8-MAHE--PERMANEN'l'--'l'HE
M0'!'8RE¥EbB--SAPE'l'¥--'l'RA£NTN6--PReGRAM7 TO CONSOLIDATE THE

"MOTORCYCLE SAFETY TRAINING ACCOUNT" IN 61-5-121, AS AMENDED
BY HOUSE BILL NO. 560, TO "STATE TRAFFIC EDUCATION ACCOUNT".
NEW SECTION. Section 10. Codification instruction ..
Sections 61-2-401, 61-2-402, 61-2-403, 61-2-404, and
8 61-2-405 are intended to be renumbered and codified as an
9 integral part of Title 20, chapter 7, part 5.
10 NEW SECTION. SECTION 11. EFFECTIVE DATE. [THIS ACT] IS
11 EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 1991.
-End-
-9- as 763
Free Conference committee
on House Bill 763
Report No. 1, April 18, 1991
Mr. Speaker and Mr. President:
Page 1 of 1
We, your Free Conference Committee met and considered House Bill
763 and recommend as follows:
1. Title, line 5.
Following: "PROGR..11,H;"
Insert: "TO MAKE PERMANENT THE MOTORCYCLE SAFETY TRAINING
PROGRAM; II
2. Title, line 12.
Following: "¼%9"
Insert: ", AND SECTION 10, CHAPTER 324 1 LAWS OF 1989"
3. Page 8, line 22.
Strike: "IS"
Insert: "and section 10, Chapter 324, Laws of 1989, are"
And this Free Conference Committee report be adopted.
For the Senate:
Rep.
ADOPT
f.C.~.~. /1.1
118 'ltJ
831125CC.HSF
52nd Legislature HB 0763/04
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
ll
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
2l
22
23
24
25
BOUSE BILL NO. 763
INTRODUCED BY STANG
A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT T0-MAKE--PERMANENT--THE
M0T0Re¥ebB--SAPET¥--TRAfNfN6--PR6GRAM~ TO MAKE PERMANENT THE
MOTORCYCLE SAFETY TRAINING PROGRAM; TO CONSOLIDATE THE